BPANO. 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE ol
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 | 1
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 6. PROJECT NO.(!f applicablo)
0003 SEE BLOCX 15C BELOW | NRO-11-067
110891

6. ISSUED BY CORE 13100 . |7. ADMINISTERED BY (i other than ttom €) Co0E 3100

U.5. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

Div., of Contracts Div., of Contracts

Attn: Jeffrey R. Mitchell Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M

Mail Stop: TWB-01-B1OM

Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR  (Na., strest, county, State and Zi Code) (X} |BA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

INFORMATION SYSTEMS LABORATORIES, INC
ISL
ATTN: DR. JAMES F. MEYER

98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

1 VI , 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NQ.
11140 ROCKVILLE PIKE, SUITE 500 NRC 22O DIE D043

M003

108. DATED (SEE (TEM 13)
X 105-29-2008

ROCKVILLE MD 20852

cooe 107928806 {FACILITY CODE
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
D The above numbered sollcitation Is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [:] Is extended, D is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified In the salicitation or as amendad, by one of the following methods:

{a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning coples of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which Includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. it by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made

by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference fo the soficitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour

and date specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA  (If roquired)

JOB:Q4014 BOC: 2522 APPR N: 31X0200 NAIC CODE: 5419390
B&R:2008-25-17-4-107 DEOBLIGATE: $41,410.29
B&R:2009-25-17-4-107 DEOBLIGATE: $8,417.00

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT_MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/IORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(X) |A. THIS CHANGE ORDER i3 ISSUED PURSUANT TO:  (Spacify authority)  THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN [TEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN (TEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation dste, etc.)
SET FORTH INITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 4).103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT iS5 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF;

0. OTHER (Speciy typa of modication and authorily} BI-LATERRL AGREEMENT

X
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [ | isnot, [_?_, is required to sign this document and retum 1 coples lo the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION  (Organized by UCF section sublect matior where feasile.)

The purpose of this modification is to deobligate excess funds in the amount of (549,9827.29), thus bringing the total
obligations from $58,417.00 to $8,589.71.

Total Ceiling Amount: $8,589.71 {Changed)
Period of Performance: September 8, 2008 - February 9, 2011 (Unchanged & Expired)

All other terms and conditions of the subject task order remain unchanged.

Excopl as providoed herein, all terms and candions of the document roforeniced In fam 94 or 10A, os h god, remalng ged and in full fores and effect.

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Typa or print)
Jeffrey R. Mitchell

). cole Pgrne&@ <. Clg)nkﬁoif [Aden:y | Contpacting Officer o

158, OWCT‘:"‘??ER / 15C. DATE SIGNED 168. UNITJ // 16C. DATE SIGNED
L{QDL { - Q/YUM / sv/ W, i Yot d Ak

{Swgnature of person authorzed o sign) 7/9\‘7 [/ i e i 7 ?077 2ol
NSN 7640-01-152.8070 . (// & (V 4 / STANDARD FORA30 (REV. 10.83)
PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE Proscribed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

&UNS| REVIEW COMPLE

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER {Type or print)

ocT 0.5 201

YEMPLATE - ADMOO! L



